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3CY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

DATE December 31, 1986

. SCCIAL SECURITY
FULL NAME Daniel Montoya NUMBER
(No initials if you can possibly get full name)

ADDRESS _Ong Beach, California

cITyY Long Beach ’ STATE California ZIP CODE 90804
DATE OF BIRTH /A-20D -5 (This is impor=ant and should be exact)
APPROXIMATT AGE 25 {To be usad OWLY when date of birth is not known)
RELIGION Mormon NATIONALITY Hispanic

OCCUPATION __ Delta Elevator Company, Paramount,. California

A o
EDUCATION S A NDFCAEL N
N / Vs
: a / ) e e
wezar /2 O HEIGAT 5 // RACE WA T
COLQOR OF HAIR Z JCHAT flowy COLOR OF EYES .

OUTSTANDING CHARACTERISTICS OR INTERESTS /%Wc’ 7 LFES Muve PeoPle

MARRIED OR SINGLE S, male. CHILDREN A Onle.
(Number, ages, and names, if possible)

7
NAME OF SPOUSE nj / A
/

SCOUTING CONNECTIONS:

UNIT ¥ cITY STATE POSITION DATE REGISTERED DATE RESIGNED
121 Troop Long Beacn CA SA 1/86
SPECIAL RECOGNITION N Ay~

SUSPENDED OR DENIED REGISTRATICN FOR FOLLOWING REASONS:
Pleass ward THAT Maizs /4

Charged and arrested for fondling (child molestation). JS  QAmGED  wirl  SFoddli vE . No
CHARGE HAS EYef [BEES /1a06 /NOLIHE

Ay violevNr gcr. ME IS A
/,.7_1’“: oL Yergd o KA
SPECIFY THYE FACTS WHICY LEAD YCOU TO RECOMMEND DENIAL OF REGISTRATION AND LIST ATTACHED

Aoy

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS (STATE ONLY XNOWN TACTS, NCT RUMOR, CONJECTURE OR SPECULATION):

Newpaper articlie attache

£. STARON NOTED KoonAD W gre

Signed__ Kyr*t S, Wejyer

L3 1987 €687 938 SCOUT EXECUTIVE
JogEeu | ALY Council _ L3na Seach Arza Zouncil
RS-509 :

4/14/83-nah ‘
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rir. Xurt S. weaver
Scout Execytive

Long Beach Area Ccuncil, Ho. 32
PERSCHAL AHD CONFIDEMTIAL

SUBJECT: Daniel Montoya

Dear Lurt:

Thank you for the detailed information sent concerning the above Scouter.

This case has been reviewed with our attorne

Confidential File.

Sincarely,

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration Service

PE/E&X

Cc: Western Region

y and is now on our permanent
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Mr. X4drt S. Weaver
scout Zxecutive
Loang 3eacn Area Council, No. 32

[}
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[®]
+3

ZERSOMAL & CONPIDENHTIAL Daniel Hontoya

Dear Xurt:

I am sorry to Keep bothering vou concerning the above-named individual, but we
still nave nob neard from you wWith any response in gver a year. We bave Writ-
ten several times related to the individual and must have the f£inal outccme of
the legal action which took place. This will then close our file and give us
all the documentacion necessary for rafusing registration should he attempt it
in some other location.

We really feel we nust protect the youth and do not feel that H¥r. Hontoya
should ever be a leader with the organization.

Lat us know if wa may oe of 1elp in any cther way.

Sincarely,

2aul Brnst, Director
Registration Service N
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Cub Scout, Sciut, and Zxoplerer Pregrams

LONG BEACH AREA CTUNCIL,
8CY SCOUTS CF ER ‘

A

3

SGLUTIHG U

January 29, 1983

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration Servics
National Office

Boy Scouts of America

Irving, Texas 75038-3096

Dear Paul:

You are cartainly no bother when it comes to the protection of vyouth
in our program, you merely share our concerns. Our records indicate
we have forwarded the newspaper article concarning the probation of
DANIEL MONTOYA. Sorry if it didn't make it to your offica. We have
enclosed a copy of the article to be included in your file.

Paul, if you need additional information, please do not hesitate to
contact us.

Sincerely,

KR

KURT S. WEAVER
Scout Executive
:m
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LONG BEACH PRESS TELEGRAM
Thursday, May 21, 1987
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QOctoper 23, 1987

Kurt S. Weaver
Scout Executive
Long Beach Area Council, No. 32

PERSONAL & CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: Daniel Montova

Dear Kurt:

We appreciate the information you sent us earlier this year concerning the
above named individual. We need the outcome of the legal action so we can
complete our file. This is important if we are to protect the youth of
America.

Please give us a newspaper clipping or a copy of the court record which would
indicate the convicting and sentencing, if these took place.

Thanks for your help.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration Service

mdw

cc: Western Region
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Araa Council, do. 22

We nave writtan several times concerning *he zhove named individual. We
realiy must nave the outcome af the legal action against Hr. Montoya. We
understand that nhe was charged with foadling in late 198%.

[t is important that we close our file and have all the information necessary )
to refuse reqgistration to Mr. Montoya if nhe should attempt it in another

location.

If you need any help or wish to discuss this, please don't hesitate to contact
me. \

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Directar
Registration Service

mdw
CC:  Western Regicen L
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July 27, 1987

Mr. Kurt S. Weaver
Scout Executive
tong B8each Ar=a Council, No. 32

PERSONAL & COMFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: Daniel Hontava

Dear Kurt:

We received information earlier this year concerning the above named
individual. We appreciate the confidential record sheet and the newspaper
clipping indicating that he had beern charged with fond1ing.

We would like the outcome of any legal action which took nlace so we can
complete our file. Please send us a copy of newspaper clippings or court
records which would substantiate our refusal of registration anywhers it might
be attempted.

Thanks for your heip in protecting the youth of America.

Sincerely,

g FLE
READY TV
Paul Ernst, Director ; Zg‘ﬁbl
Registration & Subscription Service UL v
V » Q'R\\f— g

maw L

cc: HWestern Region
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Thank you very much for sending
named individual. This is most
Mr. Maonioya shouid he try to re

We would Tike tc have the final

Paul Zrnst, Director
Registration, Subscription %
Statistica: service

PE/cre

cc: MWestern Regicn
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National Ofiics
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

SGOUTING/USA

December 15, 1986

Mr. Kurt S. Weaverv
Scout Executive
Long Beach Area Council, No. 32

- PERSONAL & CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: Daniel Montoya

Dear Kurt:

Earlier in the year, we received correspondence which you had sent to Mr.

" David Park concerning the above-named individual. At that time, we wrote to
you asking for a Confidential Record Sheet so that we could identify Mr.
Montoya should he attempt to register in some other location.

‘We are again enc?osiné a Confidential Record Sheet which we would like to have
completed so that we are able to identify Mr. Montoya. Please give us all the
personal information you can related to this matter.;

- We would also like to know of any further legal action which may have taken
- place by this time. If there has been a trial, we need the outcome and any
sentencing which may have occurred.

Thanks for your help in completing this file so that registration may be
refused.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration, Subscription &
Statistical Service

PE/cre

Enclosure

cc: MWestern Regien
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Council, #He. 3

SUBJECT: Daniel Montova

DQear Kurt

Earlisr in the year, we recoived correspondence which you had sent to Hr.
David Park cr:erninq the abgve-named individual AT that time, we wrsta 1o
you asking for a Confidential Racard Shest so that we could identify Mr,
Montova sheuld he attempt to ragister in scme other lscation.

We are again enciosing a Confidential Recard Sheet which we would like to have

completed so that we are able to identify Mr. Montova. Please give us all the

perscnai infermaticn you can related to this matter.

we would alsc like to know of any further legqal action which may have taken

place by this time. If there has heen a trial, we need the sutcome and any
sentencing which may have cccurred

Thanks for your help in completing this file so that regi ion may be

rafused

Sincarely,

Paul Ernst, Oirector

Registration, Subscription & )
Statistical Servics R
PE/cre

Znoidsure

cc: Western Region u n:}ﬁ? FOR.F“E .
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Septamber 20, 1986

Mr. Jurt S. Weaver
Scourz Exacutive
Long BSeach area Cowmcil, lio. 32

ova

o |
t

O

o
[

PERSONAL & COHTIDENTIAL SUSJECT: Danial
Dear Kurt:

Thanxk you for your letter of September 17, to ¥r. David Park, comcernming the
above-named individual. This information is certainly =03t nelpful and will
enable us tc establish a file for refusal of future registration attempts.

We are enclosing a Confidential lecord Sheet which we would like to have
completed so that we will be able to identify Mr. Montoya should ae tTy to
reglster in some other location.

We would also ask that you delete Mr. Montoya from your registration records.
You are an “on—line” council and the deletion in your coumcil office would
also delete him from the natioral registration records.

Please keep us informed as further legal action takes place. This wiil be
nost important fe us im having a complete case and enocugh information for
refusal of registration attempts anywhere in the country.

Thuanx you again for your help in protecting the yourh of America.

Sincerely,

Paul Ermst, Director
Regigtration, Subscriptiom &
Stacistical Service

ealk

Facl. .
cc: Westarn Region =
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Cuo Scout, Scout, and Explorer Programs " / ("‘},3 ;

LONG 3EACH AREA COUNCGIL, .
30Y SCCUTS OF AMERICA 32 L

September 17, 1986

Mr. David Park
Legal Council
National Council

Boi Scouts of Amiriii i

Irving, Texas 75038-3096
Dear David:

Please be advised that DANIEL MONTOYA, [N .ong Beach 90807,
has been charged and arrested for fondling (child molestation). Bail
has been set at $5000. He is currently registered as Assistant Scout-
master, Troop 121 sponsored by Church of Jesus Christ of the Latter Day
Saints (Mormon).

-~ v .
Respectfully, jc’ - L \il : ‘
'5‘\» . \ i \,v . G !
A iV 3 l(l \%\' S i
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KURT S. WEAVER " . e i\
1 ; - f. :‘(,JV ” \;:VJ | ¥
Scout Executive e i o L ot
) . n \, f P 9 Y N ,\\xJ
KSW:mr \L S R AN Ve
) N\ A ‘\'Jv ;- {
. "\4 7 {L" \\‘ ;/
" V
v e o -
= AN L 1V
<« R : (W) L N
AN \ t{' oL
\ ‘\ .\\‘ 'C\\,\'v /'\
. = ¢
[

CONF014006



~ Cup Scout, Scoul, and Zxplorer Programs

‘ LONG EEAQ AREA CCUNCIL.,

i

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA /#-az

SCOUTING/USA

September 17, 1986

Mr. Daniel Montoya

Long Beach, CA 90807

Dear Mr. Montoya:

Please be advised as of this date, September 17, 1986, you are
suspended from all Scouting activities in the Long Beach Area
Council, Boy Scouts of America, until such time you are exonerated
from current litigation.

Respectfully,

KURT S. WEAVER

Scout Executive
cmr

|
A MEMBER AGENCY OF UNITED WAY 1|
|
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Aceused of fondling three boys, police say

m%::r..:Q:;lmm—:::
Stall writoy '

Loug Beach police have arrest-
e a 26.venrnld Mormon church
Bov Scont leader, who is accused
of londling three boys,

Daniel Montoya, leader of a
"Blazer” tvoop of boys mmma I
and 12, was arvested at 5 po.
Manday at his home, at 3520 Fal-
con Ave., and hooked on charges
of lewd and lascivious ncts with a
child under 14, according to
Detective Mike Stovall of the

olice department’s Sexually
gxm,_o:ma_ Childre:'s Unit.

‘olice are expe-ted to ask the
district attorney’s office today to
file molestation charges against
Montoya.

Montoya was b:ing held Tues-
day on 85,000 baii

WSS: soid liwn nlleged vic-
tims are aged 12, ;1 and Y.

He said the oldnst bhoy was 11
when he wasz allesedly molested
July 30 outside an A'& W Root
Beer stand at Cedir Avenue and

Pacific Const Highway.-

He said the boy had just
ordered some food about 3 p.m,
when a minn approached him and
“tried to befriend him.”

Stovall said the hoy told police
the man fondled him, then gave
him a slip of paper with his
name, address and phone num-
ber on it. The boy said the man
told him “maybe we can be pen
pals and maybe get together and
go to the beach.”

Stovall said the boy took the
slip of paper home and showed it
to his mother, who called police.

ested on charge of molesting boy

Montoys, he said, was working
at a nearby furniture store at the
time, but has since taken a job at
Delta Elevator Co. in Para-
mount. ) ‘

He said the incident was bein
investigated when a cocial work-
er from the Church of Jesud
Christ of Latter-day Saints, at
3701 Elm St., notified police that
“there might possibly be some
sexnal molestation going on with
Daniel and some of the boys in
his troop.”

“We interviewed those hovs
and found they were accusing

“him of molésting them on prion=

NS

F014008

occasions,” he said, adding, "$Q
far, the accusations by the boy:O
have bean limited to fondling

only.” -

%85: said the alleged inci
dents with thé other two bay:
took place “within the last twe
months.” .

He said one of the boys was ir
Montoya’s troop and the other
was a Cub Scout who "‘was
included in a lot of the activities”
with Montoya's Boy Scout troop.

He said "these thice are the
only ones we know of.”
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